## BY-LAW NUMBER 659

BEING A BY-LAW of the Corporation of the Town of North Bay to appoint an Assistant Town Clerk.

WHERAS the Municipal Council of the Town of North Bay deem it advisable to appoint an Assistant Town Clerk:

THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED AS FOLLOWS: -

- 1. Emmerson R. Vallient is hereby appointed Assistant Town Clerk for the Town of North Bay.
- shall be the sum of One hundred dollars (\$100.00) per month.
- the Clerk of the Town of North Bay and his Assistant, the said Emmerson R. Vallient shall perform the usual duties of a Stenographer as may be required of him. He will also keep the time of the men employed by the Public Works Department, and by the Fire, Water and Light Department of the Corporation of the Town of North Bay, and if required will attend sittings of Police Court to take evidence.
  - 4. The said Emmerson R. Vallient shall be on duty to perform the duties required by him every day in the week except Sundays and Legal holidays at the hour of eight O'clock in the morning until six o'clock in the after noon.

Read a first time in open Council this 2nd day of October, 1922.

Read a second " " 2nd day of October, 1922.

PASSED in open Council this Second day of October, A. D. 1922.

John Larguson

AT. TOTAL

MAYOR